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Statementreferred toin reply to part (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.2058 to be answered on 26-6-80 showing movement of sponsored foodgrains from stationson Northern Railway to Bihar, West Bengal, Orissa, Madhya Pradesh & North Eastern Region.
(In tonnes)
Month West Bihar Orissa Madhya North
Bengal Pradesh Eastern
Region®
December, 79 195744 66672 39720 53094 67736
January, 80 168432 74280 38664 53016 38056
February, 80 159408 79128 34656 35352 58576
March, 80 . 216648 101336 65544 65160 64376
April, 8o 173376 110040 64368 73512 91584
May, 8o 165808 135336 54360 78504 94800

*This includes movement to the States of Assam, Arunachal Pradesh, Nagaland, Manipur,

Mizoram, Tripura & Meghalaya.

Provision of Water Coelers at

Stations
2059. PROF. NARAIN CHAND
PARASHAR: Will the Minister of

RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the Railway Stations on K. V. Railway of Northern Railway where water coolers have been provided for public use; and

(b) whether the facility would be extended to on this section, especially Guler, Nandpur and Jawalamukhi Road in view of the heavy public demand?

other stations

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN 1HE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI
MALLIKARJUN): (a) Pathankot Railway Station.

(b) No water cooler is proposed for installation in the current prograrime for any of the stations in this section.

News Item ‘Baby with Tail First of its Kind in India’

2060. SHRI S. M. KRISHNA: Will the Minister of HEALTH be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government's attention has been drawn to the news-item captioned ‘Baby with Tail First of its Kind in India’ appearing in the Sunday Standard, dated the 1st June,
1980;

(b) if so, whether any expert study has heen conducted into such a case of the embrionic tail; and

(c) if so, the outcome thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN 1HE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH (SHRIL
NIHAR RANJAN LASKAR): (a) Yes.

(b) and (e). No special study has been launched in the matter 5o far.

